SCHEDULE OF BIDS STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR PINE HILLS (CIP)

BID OPENING, DECEMBER 7, 2005

				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		U.S. UTILITY CONTR. CO.	
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
	POLE, WOODEN, 35'-5 LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, COBRA CUT-OFF	EACH EACH	151	\$393.00	\$59,343.00		\$55,870.00
E-3	BRACKET, 6', ALUMINUM	EACH	151 151	\$170.00 \$180.00	\$25,670.00 \$27,180.00	\$122.00	\$22,952.00 \$18,422.00
E-5	ANCHOR, DOWN GUY ANCHOR, POLE KEY	EACH EACH	40 89	\$240.00 \$150.00	\$9,600.00 \$13,350.00	\$83.00	\$9,840.00 \$7,387.00
E-7	GROUND, OVERHEAD CIRCUIT CIRCUIT CABLE, 2-#2 ACSR	CKT.FT.	57 26,789	\$174.00 \$3.00	\$9,918.00 \$80,367.00	\$2.00	\$5,871.00 \$53,578.00
E-9	CIRCUIT CABLE, 3-#2 ACSR PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY	CKT.FT. EACH	420 14	\$5.00 \$250.00	\$2,100.00 \$3,500.00	\$262.00	\$1,596.00 \$3,668.00
E-11	CIRCUIT RISER, 480V TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 1 1/2 " CABLE-IN-DUCT	LIN. FT.	14	\$790.00 \$10.00	\$11,060.00 \$13,000.00	\$5.41	\$5,334.00 \$7,033.00
E-13	CIRCUIT CABLE 2-#4 5KV UNDERGR. STREET CROSSING-3" RIGID CONDUIT	CKT.FT.	490 70	\$4.00 \$30.00	\$1,960.00 \$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,323.00 \$1,400.00
E-14	CONTROLLER, 480V, 100AMP RATED	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	,	\$2,507.00
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$13,132.40		\$9,839.05
	SUBTOTALS	\$275,780.40		\$206,620.05			

-INDICATES LOWEST BID

SCHEDULE OF BIDS STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR PINE HILLS (CIP)

BID OPENING, DECEMBER 7, 2005

	ENING, DECEMBER 1, 2003			JESS HOWA	RD ELECTRIC	COMP. GEN. CONSTR. CO.	
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, WOODEN, 35'-5	EACH	151	\$415.00	\$62,665.00	\$450.00	\$67,950.00
E-2	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, COBRA CUT-OFF	EACH	151	\$125.00	\$18,875.00	\$120.00	\$18,120.00
E-3	BRACKET, 6', ALUMINUM	EACH	151	\$115.00	\$17,365.00	\$115.00	\$17,365.00
E-4	ANCHOR, DOWN GUY	EACH	40	\$240.00	\$9,600.00	\$260.00	\$10,400.00
E-5	ANCHOR, POLE KEY	EACH	89	\$85.00	\$7,565.00	\$115.00	\$10,235.00
E-6	GROUND, OVERHEAD CIRCUIT	EACH	57	\$95.00	\$5,415.00	\$120.00	\$6,840.00
E-7	CIRCUIT CABLE, 2-#2 ACSR	CKT.FT.	26,789	\$2.40	\$64,293.60	\$1.95	\$52,238.55
E-8	CIRCUIT CABLE, 3-#2 ACSR	CKT.FT.	420	\$3.50	\$1,470.00	\$3.00	\$1,260.00
E-9	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY	EACH	14	\$299.00	\$4,186.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
E-10	CIRCUIT RISER, 480V	EACH	14	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$835.00	\$11,690.00
E-11	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 1 1/2 " CABLE-IN-DUCT	LIN. FT.	1,300	\$5.80	\$7,540.00	\$7.00	\$9,100.00
E-12	CIRCUIT CABLE 2-#4 5KV	CKT.FT.	490	\$2.20	\$1,078.00	\$4.75	\$2,327.50
E-13	UNDERGR. STREET CROSSING-3" RIGID CONDUIT	LN.FT.	70	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
E-14	CONTROLLER, 480V, 100AMP RATED	EACH	1	\$2,947.40	\$2,947.40	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$10,535.00		\$10,823.80
	TOTALS	\$221,235.00		\$227,299.85			